
 
  
 

 

O F F I C E  O F  T H E  M I S S I O N  D I R E C T O R  

NATIONAL RURAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM 

Saikia Commercial Complex, Christan Basti, Srinagar Road, Guwahati-05

 

No. NRHM/PROC/CH/CHD KIT/1969/2013-14/ 40379    Date: 31/12/2013 

Corrigendum No 1 

TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF CHILD  HEALTH DRUG KIT 

This is with reference to tender no. NRHM/PROC/CH/CHD KIT/1969/2013-14/36772 Date: 

04/12/2013 for supply of  Child Health Drug kit. Pursuant to the pre-bid meeting on 12/12/2013 

certain tender conditions have been amended . The following  amendments in the tender may 

be taken note of prior to submission of bids: 

 

1. Clause 1 ( Last Date For Receipt of Tenders) is amended as below: 

 

“Last Date and Time of receipt of Tenders      :  09/01/2014 till 2PM” 

 

2. Clause 3: ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA  (C) is amended as below: 

 

Manufacturer participating as bidder or manufacturer from whom the drugs, ampoules 

or injectibles, etc shall be procured by the distributor/dealer should have an Average 

Annual Turnover of Rs 35.00 (Thirty five) Crores from sale of drugs/pharmaceuticals in 

the last 3 financial years. However for Manufacturers of Surgical items, average Annual 

Turnover shall have to be Rs 3 (three) Crores. 

 

 

3. Clause 3: ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA  (E) is amended as below: 

 

Manufacturers from whom drugs will be procured shall have WHO- Good 

Manufacturing Practice (GMP) certificate valid for past three years, issued by the 

competent authority & Manufacturers from whom surgical items will be procured shall 

have Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP) certificate valid for past three years, issued 

by the competent authority. 

 

4. Clause 3: ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA  (F) is amended as below: 

 

Bidder shall have valid Drug License. 

 

5. Annexure IX (List of Items quoted with name of Manufacturer ) of the Tender is 

amended to read as follows: 

Annexure IX (Rev 1) 



Tender No.________________ 

List of Items quoted with name of Manufacturer  

Sl. 

No 
ITEMS Packing Details 

Qnty/ 

kit 

Name of 

Manufactur

ers 

Price 

Quoted  

/ Not 

Quoted 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Amoxycillin - Clavulanate Dry Syrup 

(200 mg +28.5 mg/5ml) 

30 ml  Bottle 200,000   

2 Amoxycillin - Clavulanate Drops (80 

mg/ml) 

30 ml  Bottle 50,000   

3 Azithromycin Susp (100 mg/5 ml) 30 ml  Bottle 100,000   

4 Cephalexin Dry Syrup (125 mg/5ml) 30 ml  Bottle 100,000   

5 Cefadroxil D/Syrup 125mg/5ml 30 ml  Bottle 50,000   

6 Cefixime Oral Susp (Drops) 25 

mg/ml 

10 ml Bottle 50,000   

7 Inj. Amoxycillin - Clavunate 375 mg 10 ml Vial 10,000   

8 Inj. Ceftriaxone Sodium 500 mg 10 ml Vial 50,000   

9 Inj. Cefotaxime Sodium 250 mg  10 ml Vial 50,000   

10 Inj. Amikacin 100 mg 2 ml Vial 50,000   

11 Paracetamol Drops (100 mg/ml) 15 ml Bottle 50,000   

12 Salbutamol Sulphate Syp (2mg/5ml) 100 ml Bottle 50,000   

13 Dicyclomine Drops (10 mg/ml) 30 ml  Bottle 5,000   

14 Simethicone /Dil Oil/Fennel Oil 

drops 

30 ml  Bottle 5,000   

15 Domperidone Syrup (5mg/5ml) 30 ml  Bottle 50,000   

16 Ondensetron Syrup (2mg/5ml) 30 ml  Bottle 50,000   

17 Inj. Ondensetron (2mg/ml) 2 ml Amp 5,000   

18 Normal Saline Nasal Drops 10 ml Drop 100,000   

19 Oxymetazoline Nasal Drops 

(0.001%) 

10 ml Drop 100,000   

20 Fexofenadine Suspension (30 

mg/5ml) 

30 ml  Bottle 50,000   

21 Frusemide Oral solution  910 

mg/ml) 

30 ml  Bottle 5,000   

22 Digoxin Paediatric Suspension 

0.05mg/ml 

30 ml  Bottle 5,000   

23 Prednisolone Drops (5mg/ml) 

PEADIATRIC Drop 

30 ml  Bottle 10,000   

24 Triclofos Syrup (500 mg / 5 ml) 50 ml Bottle 10,000   

25 Mupirocin Oint 2% w/w 5 gm  Tube 50,000   

26 Clotrimazole Mouth Paint 15 ml Solutio

n 

50,000   

27 Salbutamol Respiratory Solution 

(5mg/ml) 

2.5 ml Vial 10,000   



Sl. 

No 
ITEMS Packing Details 

Qnty/ 

kit 

Name of 

Manufactur

ers 

Price 

Quoted  

/ Not 

Quoted 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

28 Ipratopium Respiratory 250 mcg/ml 

Nubuliser solution  

2.5 ml Bottle 10,000   

29 Inj. Dopamine 40mg/ml 5 ml Amp 2,000   

30 Inj. Multiple Electrolyte in Dextrose 

Solution, Type I IP (Electrolyte P inj) 

500 ml Bottle 20,000   

31 Inj. 25% Dextrose (100 ml) 100 ml Bottle 5,000   

32 Paediatric Drip Set (With built in 

Airway moulded chamber and 

Needle, Sterile, Disposable, Non - 

Toxic, Non Pyrogenic, sterilised by 

ETO, 2.7 to 3.00 mm tube with fluid 

filter, non-kinkable tube, Length not 

less than 150 cms / I.S No. 12655 

(part-4 of 2003) , as per Drugs & 

Cosmetics Act-1940 with 

  No 10,000   

33 Inj. Paracetamol (150 mg/ml) 2 ml  Amp 2,000   

34 Inj. Lorazepam (2 mg/ml) 2 ml Amp 2,000   

35 Inj. Phenytoin Sodium (50 mg/ml) 2 ml Amp 2,000   

36 Inj. Phenobarbitone (200 mg/ml) 1 ml Amp 2,000   

37 Inj. Vancomycin (500 mg) 1 ml Vial 10,000   

38 Inj. Piperacillin Tazobactum (1.125 

gm) 

1 ml Vial 2,500   

39 Endotrachial Tube Cuffed, Sterilized  size 4 

mm 

No 1,000   

40 Endotrachial Tube Cuffed, Sterilized 

size 4.5 mm 

 size 4.5 

mm 

No 1,000   

41 Infant Feeding Tube Sterilized  8 FR No 10,000   

42 Infant Feeding Tube Sterilized  10 FR No 10,000   

43 Foley's Catheter , Sterilized  8 FR No 5,000   

44 Foley's Catheter, Sterilized  10 FR No 5,000   

45 Central Venous Line (Infant)   No 5,000   

46 Inj. Calcium Gluconate 10% w/v 10 ml Amp 2,000   

47 Heparin sodium Ointment 5000 I.U, 

BENZYL NICOTINATE 0.2 GM/ 100 

GM Oint 

100 gm Oint 2,000   

48 Inj. KCL (Potassium Chloride Inj 0.15 

gm/ml) 

10 ml  Amp 2,000   

49 Inj. Hydrocortisone (100 mg of 

hydrocortisone/Vial0 

100 mg of 

hydrocort

isone/Vial 

2ml 

Vial 

10,000   

50 Inj. Neonatal Vitamin K (1 mg) 1 ml Amp 40,000   

51 Inj. Gentamycin (10 mg/ml) 2 ml Vial 20,000   



Sl. 

No 
ITEMS Packing Details 

Qnty/ 

kit 

Name of 

Manufactur

ers 

Price 

Quoted  

/ Not 

Quoted 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

52 Inj. Ampicillin 500 (Equivalent to 500 

mg of anhydrous Ampicillin/Vial) 

2 ml Vial 2,000   

53 Antifungal dusting powder 

Cotrimazole IP 1 % W/W) 

100 gm Plastic 

Contai

ner 

5,000   

54 Inj. Chlorpheniramin maleate  2 ml Amp 10,000   

55 Syrup Cetrizine 5mg/5ml 30 ml  Bottle 10,000   

56 Inj. Gentamycin (40 mg/ml) 2ml  Vial  100,000   

57 Inj. 5% Dextrose IP (D 5%) 500 ml  Bottle  50,000   

58 Inj. Sodium Chloride IP (NS) 500 ml  Bottle  20,000   

59 Inj. Compound Sodium Lactate IP 

(RL) 

500 ml  Bottle  50,000   

60 Adhesive Plaster 5 cm x 1 m, USP CE 

Mark (Microporous) 

(5cms X 1 

mtrs) 

 Roll  1,000   

61 Sodium Valproate Oral Solution 200 

mg/ 5ml 

100 ml  Bottle  5,000   

62 Inj. HEPARIN SODIUM 5000 IU/1ml  

IM/IV (low molecular) 

5 ml  Vial  1,000   

63 Inj. Aminophyline USP 25 mg/ml  10 ml  Amp  5,000   

64 Inj. Acyclovir Sodium USP 250 mg/ 

Vial 

10 ml Vial 5,000   

 

6. Annexure XIII ( For cover ‘B’- Price Bid) of the Tender is amended to read as follows: 

 
Annexure-XIII (Rev 1) 

FOR COVER ‘B’ – PRICE BID 

Sl. 

No 
ITEMS Packing Details 

Qnty/ 

kit 

Unit Rate 

per 

cap/tab/amp/

vial/tube/bott

le/sachet etc 

( in Rupees) 

Tax/CST 

(in 

Rupees) 

Total Amount 

(including 

kitting, 

transportatio

n etc) 

(in Rupees) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7=4x(5+6) 

1 Amoxycillin - Clavulanate Dry 

Syrup (200 mg +28.5 mg/5ml) 

30 ml  Bottle 200,000    

2 Amoxycillin - Clavulanate 

Drops (80 mg/ml) 

30 ml  Bottle 50,000    

3 Azithromycin Susp (100 mg/5 

ml) 

30 ml  Bottle 100,000    



Sl. 

No 
ITEMS Packing Details 

Qnty/ 

kit 

Unit Rate 

per 

cap/tab/amp/

vial/tube/bott

le/sachet etc 

( in Rupees) 

Tax/CST 

(in 

Rupees) 

Total Amount 

(including 

kitting, 

transportatio

n etc) 

(in Rupees) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7=4x(5+6) 

4 Cephalexin Dry Syrup (125 

mg/5ml) 

30 ml  Bottle 100,000    

5 Cefadroxil D/Syrup 125mg/5ml 30 ml  Bottle 50,000    

6 Cefixime Oral Susp (Drops) 25 

mg/ml 

10 ml Bottle 50,000    

7 Inj. Amoxycillin - Clavunate 

375 mg 

10 ml Vial 10,000    

8 Inj. Ceftriaxone Sodium 500 

mg 

10 ml Vial 50,000    

9 Inj. Cefotaxime Sodium 250 

mg  

10 ml Vial 50,000    

10 Inj. Amikacin 100 mg 2 ml Vial 50,000    

11 Paracetamol Drops (100 

mg/ml) 

15 ml Bottle 50,000    

12 Salbutamol Sulphate Syp 

(2mg/5ml) 

100 ml Bottle 50,000    

13 Dicyclomine Drops (10 mg/ml) 30 ml  Bottle 5,000    

14 Simethicone /Dil Oil/Fennel Oil 

drops 

30 ml  Bottle 5,000    

15 Domperidone Syrup 

(5mg/5ml) 

30 ml  Bottle 50,000    

16 Ondensetron Syrup (2mg/5ml) 30 ml  Bottle 50,000    

17 Inj. Ondensetron (2mg/ml) 2 ml Amp 5,000    

18 Normal Saline Nasal Drops 10 ml Drop 100,000    

19 Oxymetazoline Nasal Drops 

(0.001%) 

10 ml Drop 100,000    

20 Fexofenadine Suspension (30 

mg/5ml) 

30 ml  Bottle 50,000    

21 Frusemide Oral solution  910 

mg/ml) 

30 ml  Bottle 5,000    

22 Digoxin Paediatric Suspension 

0.05mg/ml 

30 ml  Bottle 5,000    

23 Prednisolone Drops (5mg/ml) 

PEADIATRIC Drop 

30 ml  Bottle 10,000    

24 Triclofos Syrup (500 mg / 5 ml) 50 ml Bottle 10,000    

25 Mupirocin Oint 2% w/w 5 gm  Tube 50,000    

26 Clotrimazole Mouth Paint 15 ml Solutio

n 

50,000    

27 Salbutamol Respiratory 

Solution (5mg/ml) 

2.5 ml Vial 10,000    

28 Ipratopium Respiratory 250 

mcg/ml Nubuliser solution  

2.5 ml Bottle 10,000    



Sl. 

No 
ITEMS Packing Details 

Qnty/ 

kit 

Unit Rate 

per 

cap/tab/amp/

vial/tube/bott

le/sachet etc 

( in Rupees) 

Tax/CST 

(in 

Rupees) 

Total Amount 

(including 

kitting, 

transportatio

n etc) 

(in Rupees) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7=4x(5+6) 

29 Inj. Dopamine 40mg/ml 5 ml Amp 2,000    

30 Inj. Multiple Electrolyte in 

Dextrose Solution, Type I IP 

(Electrolyte P inj) 

500 ml Bottle 20,000    

31 Inj. 25% Dextrose (100 ml) 100 ml Bottle 5,000    

32 Paediatric Drip Set (With built 

in Airway moulded chamber 

and Needle, Sterile, 

Disposable, Non - Toxic, Non 

Pyrogenic, sterilised by ETO, 

2.7 to 3.00 mm tube with fluid 

filter, non-kinkable tube, 

Length not less than 150 cms / 

I.S No. 12655 (part-4 of 2003) , 

as per Drugs & Cosmetics Act-

1940 with 

  No 10,000    

33 Inj. Paracetamol (150 mg/ml) 2 ml  Amp 2,000    

34 Inj. Lorazepam (2 mg/ml) 2 ml Amp 2,000    

35 Inj. Phenytoin Sodium (50 

mg/ml) 

2 ml Amp 2,000    

36 Inj. Phenobarbitone (200 

mg/ml) 

1 ml Amp 2,000    

37 Inj. Vancomycin (500 mg) 1 ml Vial 10,000    

38 Inj. Piperacillin Tazobactum 

(1.125 gm) 

1 ml Vial 2,500    

39 Endotrachial Tube Cuffed, 

Sterilized 

 size 4 

mm 

No 1,000    

40 Endotrachial Tube Cuffed, 

Sterilized size 4.5 mm 

 size 

4.5 

mm 

No 1,000    

41 Infant Feeding Tube Sterilized  8 FR No 10,000    

42 Infant Feeding Tube Sterilized  10 FR No 10,000    

43 Foley's Catheter , Sterilized  8 FR No 5,000    

44 Foley's Catheter, Sterilized  10 FR No 5,000    

45 Central Venous Line (Infant)   No 5,000    

46 Inj. Calcium Gluconate 10% 

w/v 

10 ml Amp 2,000    

47 Heparin sodium Ointment 

5000 I.U, BENZYL NICOTINATE 

0.2 GM/ 100 GM Oint 

100 

gm 

Oint 2,000    

48 Inj. KCL (Potassium Chloride Inj 

0.15 gm/ml) 

10 ml  Amp 2,000    



Sl. 

No 
ITEMS Packing Details 

Qnty/ 

kit 

Unit Rate 

per 

cap/tab/amp/

vial/tube/bott

le/sachet etc 

( in Rupees) 

Tax/CST 

(in 

Rupees) 

Total Amount 

(including 

kitting, 

transportatio

n etc) 

(in Rupees) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7=4x(5+6) 

49 Inj. Hydrocortisone (100 mg of 

hydrocortisone/Vial0 

100 

mg of 

hydroc

ortison

e/Vial 

2ml 

Vial 

10,000    

50 Inj. Neonatal Vitamin K (1 mg) 1 ml Amp 40,000    

51 Inj. Gentamycin (10 mg/ml) 2 ml Vial 20,000    

52 Inj. Ampicillin 500 (Equivalent 

to 500 mg of anhydrous 

Ampicillin/Vial) 

2 ml Vial 2,000    

53 Antifungal dusting powder 

Cotrimazole IP 1 % W/W) 

100 

gm 

Plastic 

Contai

ner 

5,000    

54 Inj. Chlorpheniramin maleate  2 ml Amp 10,000    

55 Syrup Cetrizine 5mg/5ml 30 ml  Bottle 10,000    

56 Inj. Gentamycin (40 mg/ml) 2ml  Vial  100,000    

57 Inj. 5% Dextrose IP (D 5%) 500 ml  Bottle  50,000    

58 Inj. Sodium Chloride IP (NS) 500 ml  Bottle  20,000    

59 Inj. Compound Sodium Lactate 

IP (RL) 

500 ml  Bottle  50,000    

60 Adhesive Plaster 5 cm x 1 m, 

USP CE Mark (Microporous) 

(5cms 

X 1 

mtrs) 

 Roll  1,000    

61 Sodium Valproate Oral 

Solution 200 mg/ 5ml 

100 ml  Bottle  5,000    

62 Inj. HEPARIN SODIUM 5000 

IU/1ml  IM/IV (low molecular) 

5 ml  Vial  1,000    

63 Inj. Aminophyline USP 25 

mg/ml  

10 ml  Amp  5,000    

64 Inj. Acyclovir Sodium USP 250 

mg/ Vial 

10 ml Vial 5,000    

 

Total:  

 

N.B. – The quantity against each item is not final. The quantity may increase or decrease at the time of 

placing order. However, for finalization of the tender and evaluation of price bid , the above quantity 

shall be taken as fixed 

 



7. Annexure XIV(List of Item with Quantity) of the Tender is amended to read as follows:  

 

Annexure-XIV (Rev 1) 

 List of Item with Quantity 

Sl. 

No 
ITEMS Packing Details Qnty/ kit 

1 2 3 4 

1 Amoxycillin - Clavulanate Dry Syrup (200 mg 

+28.5 mg/5ml) 

30 ml  Bottle 200,000 

2 Amoxycillin - Clavulanate Drops (80 mg/ml) 30 ml  Bottle 50,000 

3 Azithromycin Susp (100 mg/5 ml) 30 ml  Bottle 100,000 

4 Cephalexin Dry Syrup (125 mg/5ml) 30 ml  Bottle 100,000 

5 Cefadroxil D/Syrup 125mg/5ml 30 ml  Bottle 50,000 

6 Cefixime Oral Susp (Drops) 25 mg/ml 10 ml Bottle 50,000 

7 Inj. Amoxycillin - Clavunate 375 mg 10 ml Vial 10,000 

8 Inj. Ceftriaxone Sodium 500 mg 10 ml Vial 50,000 

9 Inj. Cefotaxime Sodium 250 mg  10 ml Vial 50,000 

10 Inj. Amikacin 100 mg 2 ml Vial 50,000 

11 Paracetamol Drops (100 mg/ml) 15 ml Bottle 50,000 

12 Salbutamol Sulphate Syp (2mg/5ml) 100 ml Bottle 50,000 

13 Dicyclomine Drops (10 mg/ml) 30 ml  Bottle 5,000 

14 Simethicone /Dil Oil/Fennel Oil drops 30 ml  Bottle 5,000 

15 Domperidone Syrup (5mg/5ml) 30 ml  Bottle 50,000 

16 Ondensetron Syrup (2mg/5ml) 30 ml  Bottle 50,000 

17 Inj. Ondensetron (2mg/ml) 2 ml Amp 5,000 

18 Normal Saline Nasal Drops 10 ml Drop 100,000 

19 Oxymetazoline Nasal Drops (0.001%) 10 ml Drop 100,000 

20 Fexofenadine Suspension (30 mg/5ml) 30 ml  Bottle 50,000 

21 Frusemide Oral solution  910 mg/ml) 30 ml  Bottle 5,000 

22 Digoxin Paediatric Suspension 0.05mg/ml 30 ml  Bottle 5,000 

23 Prednisolone Drops (5mg/ml) PEADIATRIC Drop 30 ml  Bottle 10,000 

24 Triclofos Syrup (500 mg / 5 ml) 50 ml Bottle 10,000 

25 Mupirocin Oint 2% w/w 5 gm  Tube 50,000 

26 Clotrimazole Mouth Paint 15 ml Solution 50,000 

27 Salbutamol Respiratory Solution (5mg/ml) 2.5 ml Vial 10,000 

28 Ipratopium Respiratory 250 mcg/ml Nubuliser 

solution  

2.5 ml Bottle 10,000 

29 Inj. Dopamine 40mg/ml 5 ml Amp 2,000 

30 Inj. Multiple Electrolyte in Dextrose Solution, 

Type I IP (Electrolyte P inj) 

500 ml Bottle 20,000 

31 Inj. 25% Dextrose (100 ml) 100 ml Bottle 5,000 



Sl. 

No 
ITEMS Packing Details Qnty/ kit 

1 2 3 4 

32 Paediatric Drip Set (With built in Airway moulded 

chamber and Needle, Sterile, Disposable, Non - 

Toxic, Non Pyrogenic, sterilised by ETO, 2.7 to 

3.00 mm tube with fluid filter, non-kinkable tube, 

Length not less than 150 cms / I.S No. 12655 

(part-4 of 2003) , as per Drugs & Cosmetics Act-

1940 with 

  No 10,000 

33 Inj. Paracetamol (150 mg/ml) 2 ml  Amp 2,000 

34 Inj. Lorazepam (2 mg/ml) 2 ml Amp 2,000 

35 Inj. Phenytoin Sodium (50 mg/ml) 2 ml Amp 2,000 

36 Inj. Phenobarbitone (200 mg/ml) 1 ml Amp 2,000 

37 Inj. Vancomycin (500 mg) 1 ml Vial 10,000 

38 Inj. Piperacillin Tazobactum (1.125 gm) 1 ml Vial 2,500 

39 Endotrachial Tube Cuffed, Sterilized  size 4 mm No 1,000 

40 Endotrachial Tube Cuffed, Sterilized size 4.5 mm  size 4.5 mm No 1,000 

41 Infant Feeding Tube Sterilized  8 FR No 10,000 

42 Infant Feeding Tube Sterilized  10 FR No 10,000 

43 Foley's Catheter , Sterilized  8 FR No 5,000 

44 Foley's Catheter, Sterilized  10 FR No 5,000 

45 Central Venous Line (Infant)   No 5,000 

46 Inj. Calcium Gluconate 10% w/v 10 ml Amp 2,000 

47 Heparin sodium Ointment 5000 I.U, BENZYL 

NICOTINATE 0.2 GM/ 100 GM Oint 

100 gm Oint 2,000 

48 Inj. KCL (Potassium Chloride Inj 0.15 gm/ml) 10 ml  Amp 2,000 

49 Inj. Hydrocortisone (100 mg of 

hydrocortisone/Vial0 

100 mg of 

hydrocortison

e/Vial 

2ml Vial 10,000 

50 Inj. Neonatal Vitamin K (1 mg) 1 ml Amp 40,000 

51 Inj. Gentamycin (10 mg/ml) 2 ml Vial 20,000 

52 Inj. Ampicillin 500 (Equivalent to 500 mg of 

anhydrous Ampicillin/Vial) 

2 ml Vial 2,000 

53 Antifungal dusting powder Cotrimazole IP 1 % 

W/W) 

100 gm Plastic 

Container 

5,000 

54 Inj. Chlorpheniramin maleate  2 ml Amp 10,000 

55 Syrup Cetrizine 5mg/5ml 30 ml  Bottle 10,000 

56 Inj. Gentamycin (40 mg/ml) 2ml  Vial  100,000 

57 Inj. 5% Dextrose IP (D 5%) 500 ml  Bottle  50,000 

58 Inj. Sodium Chloride IP (NS) 500 ml  Bottle  20,000 

59 Inj. Compound Sodium Lactate IP (RL) 500 ml  Bottle  50,000 



Sl. 

No 
ITEMS Packing Details Qnty/ kit 

1 2 3 4 

60 Adhesive Plaster 5 cm x 1 m, USP CE Mark 

(Microporous) 

(5cms X 1 

mtrs) 

 Roll  1,000 

61 Sodium Valproate Oral Solution 200 mg/ 5ml 100 ml  Bottle  5,000 

62 Inj. HEPARIN SODIUM 5000 IU/1ml  IM/IV (low 

molecular) 

5 ml  Vial  1,000 

63 Inj. Aminophyline USP 25 mg/ml  10 ml  Amp  5,000 

64 Inj. Acyclovir Sodium USP 250 mg/ Vial 10 ml Vial 5,000 

 

All other terms and condition  of the tender document shall remain unchanged. 

 

Sd/- 

Mission Director, 

National Rural Health Mission, Assam 


